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Data collection period (1/2)

• Unit 1: April, 2011                   - February (2/18), 2013
• Unit 2: April, 2011                   - February (2/18), 2013
• Unit 3: April (4/25), 2011         - February (2/18), 2013
• Unit 4: March (3/31), 2011      - February (2/18), 2013
• Unit 5: February (2/25), 2013
• Unit 6: February (2/26), 2013
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 Process Main Building (PM): 
April, 2011 – February (2/18), 2013

 Incineration Workshop Building (MSW):
May, 2011 – February (2/14), 2013

 Miscellaneous Solid Waste Volume Reduction Treatment Building (HTI):
April, 2011 – February (2/13), 2013

 Side Bunker Building (SB):
May, 2011 – March (3/7), 2012

 Suppression Pool Water Surge-Tank Building (SPT)
May, 2011 – November (11/30), 2012

 Auxiliary Operation Shared Facility:
August, 2011 – January (1/18), 2013

Data collection period (2/2)
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4Unit 1 Reactor Building 2F
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Unit: mSv/h
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8Unit 1 Turbine Building B1F
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11Unit 1 Waste Treatment Building 1F
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15Unit 2 Reactor Building MB1F
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Unit 2 Reactor Building 1F Southeast Side (Inside the TIP Room)
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18Unit 2 Reactor Building 2F
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20Unit 2 Reactor Building 4F
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21Unit 2 Reactor Building 5F
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Unit 2 Turbine Building B1F
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Unit: mSv/h
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Unit 2 Turbine Building 1F
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Unit 2 Turbine Building 2F
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Unit 2 Waste Treatment Building 1F
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27Unit 3 Reactor Building 1F
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28Unit 3 Reactor Building 2F
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29Unit 3 Reactor Building 5F
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Unit 3 Turbine Building B1F
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31Unit 3 Turbine Building 1F

13
4.0 1.2 4.0 4.0 3.5

4.0

5.0

2.5

1.0

0.4

6.0

3.5

0.1

1.0

0.1

0.8

0.3

10

2.5

0.2
0.08

0.17
0.4

0.2

1.8

30

1.0

3.5

0.5

4.0 4.0

Surface of
transfer piping
Max 12

0.2

Surface of transfer piping
Max 60 

1.5

4.0

0.9 1.5

0.7

10

3.00.4

8.0

Surface of transfer piping
Max 80 

0.6
0.3

0.8 0.5

90

35

0.7

12

0.1 0.6

0.25

Surface of transfer piping
Max 40 

Surface of
transfer piping
Max 40 

Surface of transfer piping
Max 50 

0.1

0.15

0.5

Surface
4.00.3

1.5

0.15

Surface of a hose
60 

Surface of a hose
30 

0.1

0.4

3.5

0.015

0.85
0.03

0.4

0.05

0.5

8.5

1.3

1.00.81.5

2.0

0.2

0.2

3.5

3.0

0.1

Surface
2.8

Surface
3.0

Surface
7.0

Surface
2.5

Surface
2.5

0.08

0.11

Unit: mSv/h

4.0

0.8

0.5

0.4

0.7

4.0



32

Unit 3 Turbine Building 2F
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Unit 3 Waste Treatment Building 1F
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Unit 3, 4 Service Building MB1F
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Unit 3, 4 Service Building 1F
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Unit 3, 4 Service Building 2F
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Unit 4 Reactor Building 4F

0.08

0.1 0.05

0.1

0.1

0.07

0.1

0.05

0.1

0.1

0.1

0.07

0.09

0.08

0.65

0.25

0.17

0.15
0.15

0.09

Above the scaffolding

0.12

0.15

0.2 0.3

0.2

0.12 0.1

0.1

Unit: mSv/h



42Unit 4 Reactor Building 5F

0.3

0.25

0.35 0.35

0.55

0.5

0.45

0.4

0.35

0.5

0.45

0.4

0.35

1.0

0.3 0.3

0.5 0.45 0.6

0.45

0.5

1.0

0.3

0.71.3

0.5

0.8

0.45

0.5

0.4

0.3

0.3 0.45 0.35

0.35 0.4

Overhead traveling crane

0.4

0.4 0.50.45

0.15

0.2 0. 15

Upper 
part

0.25

0.7

0.25

0.4

0.4

Debris
MAX
1.0

0.3

0.4

Floor collapsed

0.75

0.18

0.35

Debris
MAX
28

0.6

0.5 0.5

0.8

0.9 0.6

0.55

0.4

0.6

1.0

0.35

0.3

0.25

Unit: mSv/h

0.15



43

14×
×
23

Unit 4 Turbine Building 1F
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0.05

Surface of a hatch
10

2.5

0.2

Unit: mSv/h

×0.5
×5.5

Surface of water

0.18

0.2 2.0

0.50.1



44
Unit 4 Turbine Building 2F

0.15

0.3

0.080.1

0.14

0.15
0.13 0.11

0.26
0.2 0.09

0.2

0.1
0.1

0.08

0.07

0.08 0.080.07

0.020.030.020.040.050.07

0.1 0.05

0.09

0.09

0.13

0.12

0.0060.20.3

0.18
0.18

0.12
0.11

0.1

2.00.16

0.1

0.10

0.50

0.10

0.05

0.2

0.15 0.20.2

0.2 0.20.2

0.13

0.04

0.07 0.1

0.4

0.13

0.05

0.04

Debris
1.0

0.15

0.07 0.02

0.35

0.5

0.6

0.25

0.5

0.20.16

Unit: mSv/h



45
Unit 4 Waste Treatment Building 1F

0.04

1.0

2.0

0.7

0.3

0.055

0.06

0.03

0.030.08

2.1

0.6

0.020.18

0.1

0.15

0.0070.15

2.0

0.05

0.05

Surface
6.0

2.5

1.5

2.0

1.7 Surface
6.0

0.06

Surface
5.0

4.0

4.0

1.0

1.0

3.5

1.6

1.4

0.01

0.01

0.004

0.7

1.5

1.0
1.0

1.4

Surface
5.0

Surface
6.5

Unit: mSv/h



46
Unit 4 Waste Treatment Building 4F, 3F, 2F

0.55

0.2

4.0

5.0

0.30.20.3
1.5

0.4

0.05

0.15

0.2

1.5

1.4

1.51.3

0.008

0.2

0.055

0.2

0.2

Unit: mSv/h

4F 3F

2F



47
Unit 5 Reactor Building B1F

0.030

0.0065

×

×

Unit: mSv/h



48
Unit 5 Reactor Building 1F

0.0020

0.0014

0.00070

×

× ×
Unit: mSv/h



49
Unit 5 Reactor Building 2F

0.0012

0.00070

×

×
Unit: mSv/h



50
Unit 5 Reactor Building 3F

0.00030

×

0.00090
×

Unit: mSv/h



51
Unit 5 Reactor Building 4F

0.00080×Unit: mSv/h



52Unit 5 Reactor Building 5F

×

0.16

0.0012
×Unit: mSv/h



53

Unit 5 Turbine Building B1F

0.00030

0.00050
×

×

Unit: mSv/h



54
Unit 5 Turbine Building 1F

0.00040

0.00050

×

×
Unit: mSv/h



55
Unit 5 Turbine Building 2F

0.00060

0.00040
× ×

Unit: mSv/h



56

Unit 5 Waste Treatment Building B1F

0.0055
×

Unit: mSv/h



57

Unit 5 Waste Treatment Building 1F

0.00030

×

Unit: mSv/h



58
Unit 6 Reactor Building B2F

×

0.0011

Unit: mSv/h



59

Unit 6 Reactor Building B1F

×

0.00090

Unit: mSv/h



60
Unit 6 Reactor Building 1F

×

0.013
×

0.0060

Unit: mSv/h



61
Unit 6 Reactor Building 2F

×

0.00070

×

0.015

Unit: mSv/h



62
Unit 6 Reactor Building 3F

×

0.0018

0.0025

×

Unit: mSv/h



63Unit 6 Reactor Building 4F

×

0.0020

Unit: mSv/h



64

Unit 6 Reactor Building 5F

×

0.0010

Unit: mSv/h



65
Unit 6 Reactor Building 6F

×

0.00090

×

0.0013

Unit: mSv/h



66

Unit 6 Turbine Building B1F

×

0.00050

×

0.00030

Unit: mSv/h



67
Unit 6 Turbine Building 1F

×

0.00030
×0.00030

Unit: mSv/h



68

Unit 6 Turbine Building 2F

×
0.00040×

0.0010

Unit: mSv/h



69

Unit 6 Waste Treatment Building B1F

×

0.0075

Unit: mSv/h



70

Unit 6 Waste Treatment Building 1F

×

0.00030

Unit: mSv/h



71Process Main Building 1F

2.21.2

0.03

0.80

25 16

6.5150

22

2.02.7

0.5

0.6

0.8

0.6

0.055

0.14

0.4

1.0

9.0

0.15

0.3

0.12

1.5

0.45 0.1 1.0

0.03

2.0
0.5

0.15

0.07 0.11

0.2

0.015

0.030

0.030

0.0600.020

0.030

0.08
0.028

0.75 0.6

0.65

0.5

0.01

0.027

0.25

0.08

0.100.05

0.02

0.06

0.07 0.03 0.025

0.05

0.02

0.02 0.7

0.7

0.7

Surface of piping
5.0

0.075 Surface of piping
7.0

Surface of piping
8.0

1.5



72Process Main Building 2F

0.02 0.01

0.04

0.3

0.012

0.05

0.13 0.03

0.012

15
0.1

0.002 0.002

0.002 0.002

～0.65

0.012

2.0
0.2

0.5

0.09

0.01

0.02
0.019
0.04

0.004

0.003

0.005

0.004

0.03

0.05
0.05

0.15
0.04

0.045
0.5

0.025 0.02 0.04

0.06

0.04

0.11



73Process Main Building 3F

0.008

0.006 0.01

0.003

0.006

0.007
0.007

0.006

0.003 0.004
0.004

0.003 0.04 0.12

0.004

Above the opening
1.3

0.06

0.005

0.007

10

2.3

3.0

0.006

0.005

0.023

0.015

1.7

0.011

0.05 0.01

0.08

9.0

2.5

0.1

0.2

0.08

0.5 - 12

3.2

Surface of piping
7.0

Surface of piping
40



74Process Main Building 4F

0.4

0.02 0.015

0.015

0.05
0.08

0.15

0.045

9.0

0.012

0.009

0.2

Above the opening
0.3

8.5

0.015

0.021

0.011

0.008
0.008

0.0120.02

45 24

70

45

20

0.3

20

0.17

0.015 0.009

0.021

0.006

0.005

0.006
0.005

Above the opening
0.12

0.11
0.8

0.03

0.015

0.13
0.09

0.1
0.035

0.06
0.1

0.25 3.0 11

4.0

0.021

0.008

0.008

1.00.25



75Incineration Workshop Building B1F

0.008

0.007

0.010.008 0.008

0.012 0.01

0.006
0.008

0.009

0.01

0.01 0.01

0.01

0.01

0.008

0.008

0.01

0.01

0.009Unit: mSv/h



76Incineration Workshop Building 1F

0.07 0.1 0.06

0.01

0.09

0.008

0.003

0.02 0.003

0.003

0.004

0.008

0.0090.009

0.008

0.008

0.01

0.01

0.70.014

0.02

0.01

0.01

0.007

0.010.008

0.0080.008

0.008

0.0080.02

0.015

0.126

0.012
0.6

7.5

0.1

0.6

0.10 0.12

0.9 0.004

0.371

0.003

0.005

0.005

0.04

0.016

0.05

Upper side of large carry-in 
entrance (overhead
traveling crane area)

0.008 - 0.23

0.13 - 0.4

4.0

0.1

0.14

0.14

0.2

1.0

Maximum
surface dose

0.4

Maximum
surface dose

0.26

Overhead
traveling crane

0.104

0.089

0.034

0.219

0.11

Unit: mSv/h



77Incineration Workshop Building 2F

0.005

0.004

0.0045

0.004

0.0021 0.0015

0.0013

0.0013

0.0011

0.001

0.001

0.00120.001

0.0016

0.0018Unit: mSv/h



78
Miscellaneous Solid Waste Volume Reduction Treatment Building 1F

0.05

0.35

0.22

0.025

0.006

0.008

0.08 0.035

0.065

5.0

0.15

0.06

1.1

0.065

0.003

0.055 0.09

40 10 5

2

0.16

0.05

0.15

0.15

2.2

0.075

3.5

0.2

0.11

3.0

0.0350.075

1.0

Surface of piping
8.0

0.85

0.4

0.2
0.12

0.15

0.30

0.4

0.25 0.08

0.17

Surface of piping
11

0.25

0.15

0.03

0.06

Surface of piping
10

0.030

0.35

0.12 0.060.25

Surface of piping
45

5.0
Surface of piping

7.5

2.0

0.03

0.06

0.01

0.1

0.013

0.15

0.1

0.1

0.25

0.015

0.08

0.07

0.13

0.08

0.50

0.22

0.035

0.030

0.04

0.045

0.12

0.16

Surface of piping
0.8

0.14

0.15

Unit: mSv/h

0.100.12

0.250.620.750.550.420.320.45

0.500.500.450.450.350.400.60

0.08 0.04

0.50

0.50

PI-902B
2.3

PI-902A
5.0 PIT-400A

2.3

PIT-500A
1.9

0.26 0.20 0.27 0.30 0.28 0.23

0.28 0.20 0.15 0.25 0.20 0.20

PIT-300B
1.8

PI-400B
2.2

PI-500B
3.0

0.50

0.10

0.06



79Miscellaneous Solid Waste Volume Reduction Treatment Building 2F

0.4

0.03

0.08 0.005

0.012

0.2

0.35

0.1

0.14

0.01

0.01

0.025

0.010.005
0.06

0.010.005 0.005

0.013

0.023

0.04

0.03

0.04

0.025

0.02

0.06

2.0

0.004

0.008

0.015 0.015

0.020

0.045

0.008

0.007

0.01

0.005

0.0060.004

0.004 0.006

0.008 0.007

0.3

0.1 0.75

0.15

Surface of piping
40

0.055

0.03

0.01

0.0070.0030.006

0.0040.004

0.005

0.02

Unit: mSv/h



80Site Bunker Building B1F

0.015

Trench
0.015

0.0150.08

0.03

0.02

0.15

0.08

0.02

0.01

0.01

0.013

0.023
0.01

0.006
0.005 0.005

4.51.5

Unit: mSv/h



81Site Bunker Building 1F

0.005

0.04

0.02

0.002

0.008 0.04

0.085

0.03

0.006

0.0020.0020.003

0.16 0.06 0.025 0.012

0.04

0.02

0.02
0.02

0.018

2.5

0.15

1.1

1.6

0.035

0.020

0.1
0.08

0.06 0.055

0.03 0.04

0.035 0.04

Unit: mSv/h



82Site Bunker Building 2F

0.008

Air extractor filter
MAX 0.8

0.008
0.01

0.007

0.01

0.01

0.018

0.024

0.030.01

0.015

0.08

0.015

0.002

0.05

0.05 0.05 0.05

0.030.03

0.040.04

0.14 0.08 0.07

0.02

0.015

0.005

0.15 0.20

0.015
0.013

0.020

0.15

0.02

0.006

Unit: mSv/h



83Suppression Pool Water Surge-Tank Building B1F

0.50.40.4

0.2

0.16

0.17

0.18

2.0

1.0

Unit: mSv/h

B1F



84Suppression Pool Water Surge-Tank Building 1F

0.004

0.006 0.004

0.06

0.007 0.013 0.05

0.01

0.1

0.14

0.18

0.08

0.015 0.02

0.015 0.020.012

0.012

To HTI/B0.08

0.080.1

0.18

Unit: mSv/h

1F

2F



85Auxiliary Operation Shared Facility B1F

0.001

0.0022

0.0018
0.0020.007

0.009

0.006

0.0050.005

0.004 0.0015

0.004 0.0006

0.003

0.0015

0.004

0.002

0.0025

0.004
0.0035

Surface of waste
2.5

0.0015

0.0045

D
uct

W
all

Temporary scaffolding
(4.0m from the floor)

0.0045

0.007

0.008

0.007

0.008

0.008

0.002 0.003
0.003

0.004

0.0010.005

0.001

0.0004
0.001

0.501.0

2.0 0.080

0.13

0.30

0.100.0013

0.0006 0.0006

0.0006

0.0005

0.001
0.005

0.002

0.0007

0.0050.0005

0.0013

0.002

0.02 0.025

0.00080.01

0.0012

0.0008

0.0007

0.0004

Unit: mSv/h



86
Auxiliary Operation Shared Facility 1F

0.030

0.02

0.012 0.02

0.03

0.007

0.3

0.012

0.02
0.011

0.009

0.02

0.008

0.022
0.011

0.45

0.010

0.01

0.011

0.008

0.015

0.045

0.006

0.04

0.016

0.015

0.035 0.02

0.015

0.007

0.003

0.0045

0.008

0.007

0.0110.0100.002

0.004

0.065

0.002
0.003

0.004
0.003

0.050

0.02

0.004

0.0080.004

0.004

0.004

Surface of piping
1.5

Surface of piping
1.0

Surface of piping
2.0

Unit: mSv/h

0.040



87Auxiliary Operation Shared Facility 3F

0.004 0.004 0.004

0.004

0.004

0.003

0.004 0.0050.005

0.006

0.010

0.005

0.006 0.007 0.004 0.004 0.002

Overhead
traveling crane

0.008 0.003

0.004

0.0050.002

0.010 0.006 0.005

Fuel Handling 
Machine

0.009

0.003

0.003
0.003 0.005 0.004

0.003 0.005 0.003 0.003

0.003
0.002

0.002

3FL 2FL 1FL

Unit: mSv/h


